



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 14117

**Counties:** MIDDLESEX

**Letting Date:** May 08, 2014

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 117

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 12/30/14 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 35 SOUTHBOUND FROM CLIFF AVENUE TO ROUTE 9

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) STAVOLA CONTRACTING CO., INC.		(2) INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC		(3) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0001 151006M	1.000	5,000.00000	5,000.00	7,478.00000	7,478.00	8,800.00000	8,800.00
PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	DOLL						
0004 153009P	(1)	3,000.00000	3,000.00	550.00000	550.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
BAR CHART PROGRESS SCHEDULE AND UPDATES	LS						
0005 154003P	(1)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	94,787.57000	94,787.57	113,295.00000	113,295.00
MOBILIZATION	LS						
0008 157004M	1.000	6,000.00000	6,000.00	2,850.00000	2,850.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00
CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	DOLL						
0012 159003M	30.000	0.01000	0.30	1.00000	30.00	0.01000	0.30
BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	U						



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 14117

**Counties:** MIDDLESEX

**Letting Date:** May 08, 2014

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 117

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 12/30/14 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 35 SOUTHBOUND FROM CLIFF AVENUE TO ROUTE 9

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) STAVOLA CONTRACTING CO., INC.		(2) INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC		(3) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0013 159006M	80.000	0.01000	0.80	1.00000	80.00	0.01000	0.80
DRUM	U						
0014 159009M	500.000	0.01000	5.00	1.00000	500.00	0.01000	5.00
TRAFFIC CONE	U						
0015 159012M	560.000	0.01000	5.60	1.00000	560.00	10.00000	5,600.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF						
0016 159015M	2.000	500.00000	1,000.00	1,585.00000	3,170.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00
CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 4' X 8'	U						
0017 159027M	2.000	1,000.00000	2,000.00	385.00000	770.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00
FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'	U						



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 14117

**Counties:** MIDDLESEX

**Letting Date:** May 08, 2014

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 117

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 12/30/14 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 35 SOUTHBOUND FROM CLIFF AVENUE TO ROUTE 9

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) STAVOLA CONTRACTING CO., INC.		(2) INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC		(3) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>	<b>ROADWAY</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0018 159030M	2.000	1,500.00000	3,000.00	825.00000	1,650.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00
PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U						
0019 159108M	2.000	2,000.00000	4,000.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	U						
0020 159126M	27,500.000	0.21000	5,775.00	0.23000	6,325.00	0.23000	6,325.00
TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	LF						
0021 159138M	40.000	65.00000	2,600.00	1.00000	40.00	0.01000	0.40
HMA PATCH	T						
0022 160004M	1.000	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLL						



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 14117

**Counties:** MIDDLESEX

**Letting Date:** May 08, 2014

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 117

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 12/30/14 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 35 SOUTHBOUND FROM CLIFF AVENUE TO ROUTE 9

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) STAVOLA CONTRACTING CO., INC.		(2) INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC		(3) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRCTING CO	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0023 160007M	1.000	3,800.00000	3,800.00	3,800.00000	3,800.00	3,800.00000	3,800.00
ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLL						
0024 161003P	(1)	1,000.00000	1,000.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
FINAL CLEANUP	LS						
0025 201003P	(1)	1,000.00000	1,000.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
CLEARING SITE	LS						
0026 302051P	30.000	20.00000	600.00	55.00000	1,650.00	50.00000	1,500.00
DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, VARIABLE THICKNESS	CY						
0027 401009P	52,769.000	2.75000	145,114.75	3.50000	184,691.50	3.00000	158,307.00
HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	SY						



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 14117

**Counties:** MIDDLESEX

**Letting Date:** May 08, 2014

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 117

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 12/30/14 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 35 SOUTHBOUND FROM CLIFF AVENUE TO ROUTE 9

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) STAVOLA CONTRACTING CO., INC.		(2) INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC		(3) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0028 401015P	120.000 CONCRETE MILLING SY	10.00000	1,200.00	3.50000	420.00	10.00000	1,200.00
0029 401021M	100.000 HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR SY	35.00000	3,500.00	30.00000	3,000.00	65.00000	6,500.00
0030 401027M	44,500.000 POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE LF	0.35000	15,575.00	0.30000	13,350.00	0.30000	13,350.00
0031 401030M	8,643.000 TACK COAT GAL	0.01000	86.43	0.01000	86.43	0.01000	86.43
0032 401054M	1,366.000 HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE T	80.00000	109,280.00	78.00000	106,548.00	80.00000	109,280.00



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 14117

**Counties:** MIDDLESEX

**Letting Date:** May 08, 2014

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 117

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 12/30/14 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 35 SOUTHBOUND FROM CLIFF AVENUE TO ROUTE 9

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) STAVOLA CONTRACTING CO., INC.		(2) INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC		(3) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0033 401060M	6,233.000	81.00000	504,873.00	82.00000	511,106.00	80.00000	498,640.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 M 76 SURFACE COURSE							
0034 401108M	50.000	175.00000	8,750.00	85.00000	4,250.00	100.00000	5,000.00
CORE SAMPLES, HOT MIX ASPHALT							
0035 453006M	275.000	160.00000	44,000.00	200.00000	55,000.00	200.00000	55,000.00
FULL DEPTH CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR, HMA							
0036 602210M	16.000	325.00000	5,200.00	250.00000	4,000.00	400.00000	6,400.00
BICYCLE SAFE GRATE							
0037 602213M	42.000	325.00000	13,650.00	250.00000	10,500.00	350.00000	14,700.00
CURB PIECE							



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 14117

**Counties:** MIDDLESEX

**Letting Date:** May 08, 2014

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 117

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 12/30/14 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 35 SOUTHBOUND FROM CLIFF AVENUE TO ROUTE 9

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) STAVOLA CONTRACTING CO., INC.		(2) INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC		(3) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0038 602214M	23.000	215.00000	4,945.00	180.00000	4,140.00	250.00000	5,750.00
INLET FACE PLATE	U						
0039 606012P	23.000	110.00000	2,530.00	1,350.00000	31,050.00	125.00000	2,875.00
CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	SY						
0040 606084P	9.000	275.00000	2,475.00	280.00000	2,520.00	300.00000	2,700.00
DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SY						
0041 607021P	26.000	110.00000	2,860.00	82.00000	2,132.00	75.00000	1,950.00
9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	LF						
0042 610003M	30,000.000	0.32000	9,600.00	0.35000	10,500.00	0.34000	10,200.00
TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN 4"	LF						



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 14117

**Counties:** MIDDLESEX

**Letting Date:** May 08, 2014

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 117

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 12/30/14 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 35 SOUTHBOUND FROM CLIFF AVENUE TO ROUTE 9

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) STAVOLA CONTRACTING CO., INC.		(2) INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC		(3) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0043 610009M	750.000	4.25000	3,187.50	4.25000	3,187.50	4.10000	3,075.00
TRAFFIC MARKINGS, THERMOPLASTIC	SF						
0044 610012M	250.000	31.75000	7,937.50	27.00000	6,750.00	28.00000	7,000.00
RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, WHITE LENS	U						
0045 610018M	140.000	31.75000	4,445.00	27.00000	3,780.00	28.00000	3,920.00
RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS	U						
0046 610024M	390.000	4.25000	1,657.50	1.00000	390.00	2.00000	780.00
REMOVAL OF RPM	U						
0047 702042M	1.000	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,975.00000	1,975.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00
PUSH BUTTON	U						





Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 14117

**Counties:** MIDDLESEX

**Letting Date:** May 08, 2014

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 117

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 12/30/14 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 35 SOUTHBOUND FROM CLIFF AVENUE TO ROUTE 9

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) STAVOLA CONTRACTING CO., INC.		(2) INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC		(3) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRCTING CO	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$947,153.38		\$1,101,617.00		\$1,117,039.93



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 14117

**Counties:** MIDDLESEX

**Letting Date:** May 08, 2014

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 117

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 12/30/14 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 35 SOUTHBOUND FROM CLIFF AVENUE TO ROUTE 9

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) STAVOLA CONTRACTING CO., INC.		(2) INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC		(3) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002</b>	<b>CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING</b>	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0006 155009M	1.000	9,500.00000	9,500.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
FIELD OFFICE TYPE C SET UP	U						
0007 155027M	5.000	2,500.00000	12,500.00	1,500.00000	7,500.00	2,500.00000	12,500.00
FIELD OFFICE TYPE C MAINTENANCE	MO						
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$22,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$22,500.00		



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 14117

**Counties:** MIDDLESEX

**Letting Date:** May 08, 2014

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 117

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 12/30/14 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 35 SOUTHBOUND FROM CLIFF AVENUE TO ROUTE 9

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) STAVOLA CONTRACTING CO., INC.		(2) INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC		(3) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0003</b>	<b>NON-PARTICIPATING</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0002 152004P	1.000	4,000.00000	4,000.00	2,800.00000	2,800.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00
OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	DOLL						
0003 152015P	1.000	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	13,000.00000	13,000.00
POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE	DOLL						
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$4,001.00		\$2,801.00		\$15,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 14117

**Counties:** MIDDLESEX

**Letting Date:** May 08, 2014

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 117

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 12/30/14 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 35 SOUTHBOUND FROM CLIFF AVENUE TO ROUTE 9

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) STAVOLA CONTRACTING CO., INC.		(2) INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC		(3) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0004</b>	<b>EROSION CONTROL</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0009 158027M	30.000	20.00000	600.00	10.00000	300.00	50.00000	1,500.00
INLET FILTER TYPE 1	SF						
0010 158063P	(1)	0.01000	0.01	500.00000	500.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00
CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM	LS						
0011 158072M	2.000	0.01000	0.02	1.00000	2.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00
OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1	U						
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$600.03		\$802.00		\$5,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 14117

**Counties:** MIDDLESEX

**Letting Date:** May 08, 2014

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 117

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 12/30/14 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 35 SOUTHBOUND FROM CLIFF AVENUE TO ROUTE 9

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) STAVOLA CONTRACTING CO., INC.		(2) INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC		(3) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0005	ROUTE 35 OVER NORTH JERSEY COASTLINE STRUCTURE			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0051 555025P	115.000	420.00000	48,300.00	480.00000	55,200.00	300.00000	34,500.00
RETROFIT STRIP SEAL JOINT SYSTEM	LF						
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$48,300.00		\$55,200.00		\$34,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 14117

**Counties:** MIDDLESEX

**Letting Date:** May 08, 2014

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 117

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 12/30/14 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 35 SOUTHBOUND FROM CLIFF AVENUE TO ROUTE 9

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) STAVOLA CONTRACTING CO., INC.		(2) INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC		(3) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0006</b>	PINE AVENUE (CR 688) OVER ROUTE 35 NORTHBOUND STRUCTURE	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0052 551014P	90.000 DECK JOINT RESEAL LF	160.00000	14,400.00	34.00000	3,060.00	70.00000	6,300.00
0053 551006M	50.000 REPAIR OF CONCRETE DECK, TYPE B SF	110.00000	5,500.00	130.00000	6,500.00	120.00000	6,000.00
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$19,900.00	\$9,560.00	\$12,300.00		



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 14117

**Counties:** MIDDLESEX

**Letting Date:** May 08, 2014

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 117

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 12/30/14 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 35 SOUTHBOUND FROM CLIFF AVENUE TO ROUTE 9

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) STAVOLA CONTRACTING CO., INC.		(2) INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC		(3) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0007</b>	ROUTE 35 OVER BORDENTOWN AVE (CR 615-SB ONLY) STRUCTURE			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0054 551014P	55.000 DECK JOINT RESEAL LF	160.00000	8,800.00	34.00000	1,870.00	70.00000	3,850.00
0055 551006M	100.000 REPAIR OF CONCRETE DECK, TYPE B SF	110.00000	11,000.00	130.00000	13,000.00	120.00000	12,000.00
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$19,800.00		\$14,870.00		\$15,850.00



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 14117

**Counties:** MIDDLESEX

**Letting Date:** May 08, 2014

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 117

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 12/30/14 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 35 SOUTHBOUND FROM CLIFF AVENUE TO ROUTE 9

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) STAVOLA CONTRACTING CO., INC.		(2) INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC		(3) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0008</b>	<b>LANDSCAPE</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0048 803006M	50.000	11.00000	550.00	11.00000	550.00	2.00000	100.00
PREPARATION OF EXISTING SOIL SY							
0049 806006P	50.000	2.25000	112.50	1.00000	50.00	2.00000	100.00
FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3 SY							
0050 809003M	50.000	2.25000	112.50	1.00000	50.00	2.00000	100.00
STRAW MULCHING SY							
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$775.00	\$650.00	\$300.00		
<b>Contract Totals</b>			<b>\$1,062,529.41</b>	<b>\$1,198,000.00</b>	<b>\$1,222,489.93</b>		
<b>Cost Plus Time Totals</b>			<b>\$1,062,529.41</b>	<b>\$1,198,000.00</b>	<b>1,222,489.93</b>		

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum





Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 14117

**Counties:** MIDDLESEX

**Letting Date:** May 08, 2014

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 117

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 12/30/14 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 35 SOUTHBOUND FROM CLIFF AVENUE TO ROUTE 9

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) TARHEEL ENTERPRISES INC		(5) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0001 151006M	1.000	6,316.41000	6,316.41	8,000.00000	8,000.00		
PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	DOLL						
0004 153009P	(1)	500.00000	500.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00		
BAR CHART PROGRESS SCHEDULE AND UPDATES	LS						
0005 154003P	(1)	39,949.55000	39,949.55	150,000.00000	150,000.00		
MOBILIZATION	LS						
0008 157004M	1.000	5,197.50000	5,197.50	5,000.00000	5,000.00		
CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	DOLL						
0012 159003M	30.000	132.57000	3,977.10	75.00000	2,250.00		
BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	U						



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 14117

**Counties:** MIDDLESEX

**Letting Date:** May 08, 2014

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 117

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 12/30/14 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 35 SOUTHBOUND FROM CLIFF AVENUE TO ROUTE 9

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) TARHEEL ENTERPRISES INC		(5) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0013 159006M	80.000	75.76000	6,060.80	45.00000	3,600.00		
DRUM	U						
0014 159009M	500.000	17.68000	8,840.00	10.50000	5,250.00		
TRAFFIC CONE	U						
0015 159012M	560.000	15.15000	8,484.00	12.50000	7,000.00		
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF						
0016 159015M	2.000	682.50000	1,365.00	1,250.00000	2,500.00		
CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 4' X 8'	U						
0017 159027M	2.000	1,180.00000	2,360.00	500.00000	1,000.00		
FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'	U						



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 14117

**Counties:** MIDDLESEX

**Letting Date:** May 08, 2014

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 117

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 12/30/14 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 35 SOUTHBOUND FROM CLIFF AVENUE TO ROUTE 9

Line No / Item ID		(4) TARHEEL ENTERPRISES INC		(5) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP			
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0018 159030M	2.000	1,770.00000	3,540.00	7,750.00000	15,500.00		
PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U						
0019 159108M	2.000	2,950.00000	5,900.00	10,000.00000	20,000.00		
TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	U						
0020 159126M	27,500.000	0.21000	5,775.00	0.23000	6,325.00		
TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	LF						
0021 159138M	40.000	90.00000	3,600.00	95.00000	3,800.00		
HMA PATCH	T						
0022 160004M	1.000	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00		
FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLL						



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 14117

**Counties:** MIDDLESEX

**Letting Date:** May 08, 2014

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 117

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 12/30/14 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 35 SOUTHBOUND FROM CLIFF AVENUE TO ROUTE 9

Line No / Item ID		(4) TARHEEL ENTERPRISES INC		(5) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP			
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0023 160007M	1.000	3,800.00000	3,800.00	3,800.00000	3,800.00		
ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLL						
0024 161003P	(1)	9,255.74000	9,255.74	1,500.00000	1,500.00		
FINAL CLEANUP	LS						
0025 201003P	(1)	5,584.66000	5,584.66	3,500.00000	3,500.00		
CLEARING SITE	LS						
0026 302051P	30.000	45.00000	1,350.00	45.00000	1,350.00		
DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, VARIABLE THICKNESS	CY						
0027 401009P	52,769.000	3.38000	178,359.22	3.50000	184,691.50		
HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	SY						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 14117

**Counties:** MIDDLESEX

**Letting Date:** May 08, 2014

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 117

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 12/30/14 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 35 SOUTHBOUND FROM CLIFF AVENUE TO ROUTE 9

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) TARHEEL ENTERPRISES INC		(5) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0028 401015P	120.000	2.93000	351.60	5.00000	600.00		
CONCRETE MILLING SY							
0029 401021M	100.000	48.42000	4,842.00	75.00000	7,500.00		
HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR SY							
0030 401027M	44,500.000	0.46000	20,470.00	0.45000	20,025.00		
POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE LF							
0031 401030M	8,643.000	0.01000	86.43	0.01000	86.43		
TACK COAT GAL							
0032 401054M	1,366.000	96.66000	132,037.56	80.25000	109,621.50		
HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE T							



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 14117

**Counties:** MIDDLESEX

**Letting Date:** May 08, 2014

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 117

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 12/30/14 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 35 SOUTHBOUND FROM CLIFF AVENUE TO ROUTE 9

Line No / Item ID		(4) TARHEEL ENTERPRISES INC		(5) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0033 401060M	6,233.000	81.65000	508,924.45	86.25000	537,596.25		
HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 M 76 SURFACE COURSE							
0034 401108M	50.000	105.00000	5,250.00	100.00000	5,000.00		
CORE SAMPLES, HOT MIX ASPHALT							
0035 453006M	275.000	152.98000	42,069.50	350.00000	96,250.00		
FULL DEPTH CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR, HMA							
0036 602210M	16.000	455.90000	7,294.40	423.00000	6,768.00		
BICYCLE SAFE GRATE							
0037 602213M	42.000	326.64000	13,718.88	400.00000	16,800.00		
CURB PIECE							



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 14117

**Counties:** MIDDLESEX

**Letting Date:** May 08, 2014

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 117

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 12/30/14 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 35 SOUTHBOUND FROM CLIFF AVENUE TO ROUTE 9

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) TARHEEL ENTERPRISES INC		(5) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0038 602214M	23.000	195.19000	4,489.37	400.00000	9,200.00		
INLET FACE PLATE	U						
0039 606012P	23.000	168.77000	3,881.71	137.50000	3,162.50		
CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	SY						
0040 606084P	9.000	372.93000	3,356.37	281.60000	2,534.40		
DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SY						
0041 607021P	26.000	143.85000	3,740.10	82.50000	2,145.00		
9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	LF						
0042 610003M	30,000.000	0.32000	9,600.00	0.35000	10,500.00		
TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN 4"	LF						



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 14117

**Counties:** MIDDLESEX

**Letting Date:** May 08, 2014

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 117

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 12/30/14 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 35 SOUTHBOUND FROM CLIFF AVENUE TO ROUTE 9

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) TARHEEL ENTERPRISES INC		(5) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0043 610009M	750.000	4.20000	3,150.00	4.29000	3,217.50		
TRAFFIC MARKINGS, THERMOPLASTIC	SF						
0044 610012M	250.000	31.50000	7,875.00	26.95000	6,737.50		
RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, WHITE LENS	U						
0045 610018M	140.000	31.50000	4,410.00	26.95000	3,773.00		
RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS	U						
0046 610024M	390.000	10.05000	3,919.50	3.50000	1,365.00		
REMOVAL OF RPM	U						
0047 702042M	1.000	1,653.75000	1,653.75	1,435.50000	1,435.50		
PUSH BUTTON	U						





Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 14117

**Counties:** MIDDLESEX

**Letting Date:** May 08, 2014

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 117

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 12/30/14 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 35 SOUTHBOUND FROM CLIFF AVENUE TO ROUTE 9

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) TARHEEL ENTERPRISES INC		(5) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$1,082,335.60		\$1,271,884.08		



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 14117

**Counties:** MIDDLESEX

**Letting Date:** May 08, 2014

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 117

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 12/30/14 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 35 SOUTHBOUND FROM CLIFF AVENUE TO ROUTE 9

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) TARHEEL ENTERPRISES INC		(5) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002</b>		<b>CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0006	155009M FIELD OFFICE TYPE C SET UP	1.000 U	39,979.40000 39,979.40	22,600.00000 22,600.00			
0007	155027M FIELD OFFICE TYPE C MAINTENANCE	5.000 MO	4,030.67000 20,153.35	1,750.00000 8,750.00			
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$60,132.75	\$31,350.00			



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 14117

**Counties:** MIDDLESEX

**Letting Date:** May 08, 2014

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 117

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 12/30/14 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 35 SOUTHBOUND FROM CLIFF AVENUE TO ROUTE 9

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) TARHEEL ENTERPRISES INC		(5) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0003</b>		NON-PARTICIPATING		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0002	152004P OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	1.000	5,741.21000	5,741.21	3,500.00000	3,500.00	
0003	152015P POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE	1.000	18,000.00000	18,000.00	500.00000	500.00	
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$23,741.21		\$4,000.00	



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 14117

**Counties:** MIDDLESEX

**Letting Date:** May 08, 2014

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 117

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 12/30/14 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 35 SOUTHBOUND FROM CLIFF AVENUE TO ROUTE 9

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) TARHEEL ENTERPRISES INC		(5) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0004	EROSION CONTROL	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0009 158027M	30.000	98.31000	2,949.30	10.00000	300.00		
INLET FILTER TYPE 1	SF						
0010 158063P	(1)	2,992.50000	2,992.50	3,500.00000	3,500.00		
CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM	LS						
0011 158072M	2.000	2,530.55000	5,061.10	1,500.00000	3,000.00		
OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1	U						
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$11,002.90		\$6,800.00		



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 14117

**Counties:** MIDDLESEX

**Letting Date:** May 08, 2014

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 117

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 12/30/14 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 35 SOUTHBOUND FROM CLIFF AVENUE TO ROUTE 9

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) TARHEEL ENTERPRISES INC		(5) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0005		ROUTE 35 OVER NORTH JERSEY COASTLINE STRUCTURE		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0051	555025P RETROFIT STRIP SEAL JOINT SYSTEM	115.000 LF	339.76000 39,072.40	484.00000	55,660.00		
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$39,072.40		\$55,660.00		



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 14117

**Counties:** MIDDLESEX

**Letting Date:** May 08, 2014

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 117

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 12/30/14 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 35 SOUTHBOUND FROM CLIFF AVENUE TO ROUTE 9

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) TARHEEL ENTERPRISES INC		(5) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0006	PINE AVENUE (CR 688) OVER ROUTE 35 NORTHBOUND STRUCTURE			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0052 551014P	90.000 DECK JOINT RESEAL LF	108.18000	9,736.20	34.10000	3,069.00		
0053 551006M	50.000 REPAIR OF CONCRETE DECK, TYPE B SF	90.95000	4,547.50	129.80000	6,490.00		
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$14,283.70		\$9,559.00		



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 14117

**Counties:** MIDDLESEX

**Letting Date:** May 08, 2014

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 117

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 12/30/14 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 35 SOUTHBOUND FROM CLIFF AVENUE TO ROUTE 9

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) TARHEEL ENTERPRISES INC		(5) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0007	ROUTE 35 OVER BORDENTOWN AVE (CR 615-SB ONLY) STRUCTURE			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0054 551014P	55.000 DECK JOINT RESEAL LF	102.08000	5,614.40	34.10000	1,875.50		
0055 551006M	100.000 REPAIR OF CONCRETE DECK, TYPE B SF	65.75000	6,575.00	129.80000	12,980.00		
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$12,189.40		\$14,855.50		



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 14117

**Counties:** MIDDLESEX

**Letting Date:** May 08, 2014

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 117

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 12/30/14 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 35 SOUTHBOUND FROM CLIFF AVENUE TO ROUTE 9

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) TARHEEL ENTERPRISES INC		(5) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0008	LANDSCAPE	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0048 803006M	50.000	8.40000	420.00	10.00000	500.00		
	PREPARATION OF EXISTING SOIL SY						
0049 806006P	50.000	2.10000	105.00	1.00000	50.00		
	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3 SY						
0050 809003M	50.000	2.10000	105.00	1.00000	50.00		
	STRAW MULCHING SY						
<b>Section Totals:</b>		\$630.00		\$600.00			
<b>Contract Totals</b>		<b>\$1,243,387.96</b>		<b>\$1,394,708.58</b>			
<b>Cost Plus Time Totals</b>		<b>\$1,243,387.96</b>		<b>\$1,394,708.58</b>			

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum





**Vendor Ranking**

**Call Order:** 117

**Contract ID:** 14117

**Counties:** MIDDLESEX

**Letting Date:** May 08, 2014 10:00 AM

**District(s):** C1

**Contract Time:** 12/30/14 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 35 SOUTHBOUND FROM CLIFF AVENUE TO ROUTE 9

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

Rank	Vendor ID/Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	S8162 STAVOLA CONTRACTING CO., INC.	\$1,062,529.41	100.00%
2	I5980 INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC	\$1,198,000.00	112.75%
3	D2206 JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRCTING CO	\$1,222,489.93	115.05%
4	T0546 TARHEEL ENTERPRISES INC	\$1,243,387.96	117.02%
5	S1389 SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP	\$1,394,708.58	131.26%

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,